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SEGUNDA DIVISION (Spain) 2012/2013 (updated @ 16/12/2023)

DATE
17/08/2012
17/08/2012
18/08/2012
18/08/2012
24/08/2012
25/08/2012
25/08/2012
26/08/2012
26/08/2012
01/09/2012
01/09/2012
02/09/2012
02/09/2012
08/09/2012

GAME
Mirandes v Huesca (0-1)
Villarreal v R.M.Castilla (2-1)
Lugo v Hercules (1-0)
Xerez v R.Huelva (2-0)
Almeria v Xerez (2-1)
R.M.Castilla v Barcelona B (3-2)
Sp.Gijon v Murcia (2-3)
Cordoba v R.Santander (2-0)
Hercules v Elche (1-2)
Almeria v R.M.Castilla (1-0)
Villarreal v Guadalajara (2-1)
Alcorcon v Hercules (1-0)
R.Santander v Sp.Gijon (0-0)

R.M.Castilla v Xerez (3-2)

COMMENTARY

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

CODE

19552

19555

849-DD2

19549

19536

365-DD78

19558

19498

389-DD10

19812

19815

19818

19824

19911

PICTURE
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent

Excellent

CHANNEL

C+

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

C+

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

C+

Marca Tv


https://www.worldfootball.net/report/segunda-division-2012-2013-real-madrid-castilla-fc-barcelona-b/
https://www.worldfootball.net/report/segunda-division-2012-2013-hercules-cf-elche-cf/

09/09/2012

14/09/2012

15/09/2012

15/09/2012

15/09/2012

16/09/2012

22/09/2012

22/09/2012

23/09/2012

28/09/2012

29/09/2012

29/09/2012

30/09/2012

06/10/2012

06/10/2012

07/10/2012

08/10/2012

13/10/2012

13/10/2012

14/10/2012

14/10/2012

Cordoba v Eiche (0-1)
R.M.Castilla v Sabadell (2-3)
Elche v Sp.Gijon (2-1)
Murcia v Mirandes (2-2)
R.Santander v R.Huelva (3-0)
Villarreal v Hercules (1-0)
Hercules v Barcelona B (0-3)
Las Palmas v Villarreal (2-2)

Numancia v Murcia (1-0)

R.M.Castilla v Ponferradina (1-2)

Elche v R.Huelva (3-0)
Villarreal v Cordoba (2-0)
Almeria v Hercules (0-0)

Mirandes v Elche (1-2)

Murcia v R.Santander (1-0)
Sp.Gijon v Villarreal (2-0)
Hercules v R.M.Castilla (2-4)
Barcelona B v Sp.Gijon (3-0)
Villarreal v Huesca (1-1)
Almeria v Cordoba (3-0)

Elche v Numancia (4-0)

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

19908

19904

19941

19901

19898

19895

20018

20031

19970

19977

19967

20013

20015

20010

20005

19999

20008

20020

697-DD19

20023

19974

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

C+

Marca Tv

C+

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

C+

Marca Tv

C+

C+

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

C+

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

C+

Marca Tv

C+

Marca Tv

C+

C+


https://www.worldfootball.net/report/segunda-division-2012-2013-villarreal-cf-sd-huesca/

15/10/2012

20/10/2012

21/10/2012

21/10/2012

21/10/2012

27/10/2012

28/10/2012

28/10/2012

03/11/2012

04/11/2012

04/11/2012

04/11/2012

04/11/2012

10/11/2012

10/11/2012

11/11/2012

11/11/2012

12/11/2012

16/11/2012

17/11/2012

18/11/2012

R.M.Castilla v Las Palmas (3-2)
Cordoba v R.M.Castilla (1-0)
Murcia v Elche (1-0)
R.Huelva v Villarreal (2-0)
R.Santander v Lugo (0-0)
Villarreal v Mirandes (2-0)
Elche v R.Santander (1-0)
R.M.Castilla v Sp.Gijon (2-4)
Numancia v Villarreal (1-1)
Huesca v R.M.Castilla (2-2)
Lugo v Elche (1-0)
R.Huelva v Almeria (0-2)
Sp.Gijon v Sabadell (0-0)
Barcelona B v Numancia (3-3)
Xerez v Eiche (0-0)
Almeria v Mirandes (0-0)
Villarreal v Murcia (1-1)
R.M.Castilla v R.Huelva (0-1)
Sp.Gijon v Ponferradina (2-3)
R.Santander v Villarreal (0-3)

Elche v Alcorcon (1-0)

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

20028

20002

19980

19983

20420

20857

19994

122-DD82

20778

20798

20422

20418

20527

20535

20530

20636

20524

20532

20537

20543

20540

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

C+

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

C+

C+

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

C+

C+

Marca Tv

C+

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

C+

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

C+

C+


https://www.worldfootball.net/report/segunda-division-2012-2013-real-madrid-castilla-sporting-gijon/

24/11/2012

25/11/2012

25/11/2012

25/11/2012

01/12/2012

02/12/2012

02/12/2012

08/12/2012

09/12/2012

09/12/2012

09/12/2012

14/12/2012

15/12/2012

16/12/2012

20/12/2012

21/12/2012

21/12/2012

22/12/2012

05/01/2013

05/01/2013

06/01/2013

Villarreal v Lugo (1-1)
Almeria v Murcia (3-2)
Barcelona B v R.Santander (4-1)
R.M.Castilla v Numancia (2-4)
Cordoba v Xerez (0-0)
Elche v Villarreal (1-0)
R.Santander v Almeria (3-4)
Almeria v Lugo (0-1)
Cordoba v Sp.Gijon (1-1)
R.M.Castilla v R.Santander (4-0)
Villarreal v Alcorcon (4-0)
Lugo v R.M.Castilla (3-2)
Gerona v Villarreal (2-0)
Elche v Almeria (1-0)
Xerez v Villarreal (0-0)
Almeria v Alcorcon (0-1)
R.M.Castilla v Eiche (0-1)
Barcelona B v Gerona (4-4)
Alcorcon v R.M.Castilla (3-2)
R.Santander v Ponferradina (2-1)

Gerona v Almeria (0-1)

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

20796

20551

20785

20556

20549

20553

20546

20968

20800

20788

20792

20776

20780

20783

20949

20952

20957

232-DD33

233-DD33

20965

20971

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

C+

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

C+

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

C+

Marca Tv

C+

Marca Tv

C+

C+

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

C+

C+

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

C+



06/01/2013

12/01/2013

12/01/2013

13/01/2013

13/01/2013

19/01/2013

20/01/2013

20/01/2013

20/01/2013

26/01/2013

26/01/2013

27/01/2013

27/01/2013

02/02/2013

03/02/2013

03/02/2013

04/02/2013

08/02/2013

09/02/2013

09/02/2013

10/02/2013

Murcia v Hercules (2-1)
Almeria v Villarreal (1-1)
Guadalajara v Eilche (0-0)
Cordoba v Numancia (1-0)

R.M.Castilla v Gerona (0-0)
R.M.Castilla v Villarreal (5-0)
Almeria v Barcelona B (2-2)
Ponferradina v Eilche (1-1)
Sp.Gijon v Numancia (1-1)
Elche v Hercules (2-0)
R.Santander v Cordoba (1-3)
Barcelona B v R.M.Castilla (3-1)
Xerez v Almeria (0-2)
Hercules v Alcorcon (3-0)
Cordoba v Lugo (1-0)
Ponferradina v Gerona (2-0)
R.M.Castilla v Almeria (2-1)
Almeria v Sabadell (5-1)
Elche v Cordoba (0-0)
Xerez v R.M.Castilla (0-1)

Alcorcon v Las Palmas (3-1)

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

237-DD33
21154
21049
21145
21147
254-DD64
21173
21160
21134
160-DD66
21152
21149
21158
850-DD2
21163
21165
21177
21527
220-DD64
256-DD64

21171

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Marca Tv

C+

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

C+

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

C+

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

C+

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

Marca Tv

C+


https://www.worldfootball.net/report/segunda-division-2012-2013-real-madrid-castilla-villarreal-cf/
https://www.worldfootball.net/report/segunda-division-2012-2013-elche-cf-hercules-cf/
https://www.worldfootball.net/report/segunda-division-2012-2013-hercules-cf-ad-alcorcon/
https://www.worldfootball.net/report/segunda-division-2012-2013-elche-cf-cordoba-cf/
https://www.worldfootball.net/report/segunda-division-2012-2013-xerez-cd-real-madrid-castilla/

17/02/2013

17/02/2013

23/02/2013

24/02/2013

24/02/2013

24/02/2013

24/02/2013

24/02/2013

02/03/2013

03/03/2013

03/03/2013

03/03/2013

03/03/2013

03/03/2013

07/03/2013

07/03/2013

09/03/2013

10/03/2013

10/03/2013

10/03/2013

11/03/2013

Hercules v Villarreal (1-1)
Sp.Gijon v Elche (0-2)
R.Santander v Mirandes (2-0)
Almeria v Ponferradina (4-1)
Elche v Huesca (3-1)
R.M.Castilla v Guadalajara (2-1)
Villarreal v Las Palmas (1-1)
Xerez v Sabadell (0-1)
R.Huelva v Elche (1-2)
Cordoba v Villarreal (0-2)
Hercules v Almeria (0-2)
Huesca v Alcorcon (0-1)
Ponferradina v R.M.Castilla (2-0)
Sp.Gijon v Gerona (4-0)
Almeria v R.Huelva (2-1)
Villarreal v Numancia (6-1)
Elche v Mirandes (0-1)
Alcorcon v R.Huelva (2-1)
R.Santander v Murcia (2-1)
Villarreal v Sp.Gijon (2-1)

R.M.Castilla v Hercules (1-1)

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

21169

21412

21287

21297

21284

21294

21420

21281

21278

21269

21266

21275

21272

21654

21379

21396

21415

21409

21417

21406

21707

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Marca Tv
C+
Teledeporte
Marca Tv
Marca Tv
Marca Tv
C+
Teledeporte
Teledeporte
Teledeporte
Marca Tv
Marca Tv
Marca Tv
C+
Marca Tv
Marca Tv
Marca Tv
Teledeporte
Marca Tv
C+

C+



16/03/2013

16/03/2013

16/03/2013

17/03/2013

17/03/2013

17/03/2013

17/03/2013

23/03/2013

24/03/2013

24/03/2013

24/03/2013

31/03/2013

31/03/2013

06/04/2013

06/04/2013

07/04/2013

13/04/2013

13/04/2013

13/04/2013

14/04/2013

14/04/2013

Huesca v Villarreal (0-1)
R.Huelva v Gerona (1-3)
Sp.Gijon v Barcelona B (5-2)
Cordoba v Almeria (4-1)
Hercules v Sabadell (3-1)
Mirandes v Alcorcon (0-2)
Numancia v Eiche (3-1)
Barcelona B v Huesca (0-1)
Almeria v Sp.Gijon (0-1)
Elche v Murcia (1-0)
Sabadell v Las Palmas (0-4)
Murcia v Alcorcon (1-1)
R.Santander v Eiche (0-0)
Alcorcon v R.Santander (0-1)
Elche v Lugo (0-0)
Sabadell v Sp.Gijon (4-3)
Mirandes v Almeria (1-0)
Numancia v Barcelona B (0-1)
R.Huelva v R.M.Castilla (1-3)
Huesca v Sabadell (4-3)

Murcia v Villarreal (1-1)

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

21387

21403

21705

21381

21393

21371

21400

21714

21703

21712

21718

21733

21716

21391

21383

21373

21521

21516

21524

21727

21519

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Teledeporte
Marca Tv
C+
C+
Marca Tv
Teledeporte
Marca Tv
C+
C+
C+
C+
C+
C+
Teledeporte
Marca Tv
C+
Marca Tv
Teledeporte
Marca Tv
Teledeporte

C+



19/04/2013

20/04/2013

21/04/2013

21/04/2013

21/04/2013

21/04/2013

26/04/2013

27/04/2013

27/04/2013

28/04/2013

28/04/2013

28/04/2013

04/05/2013

04/05/2013

04/05/2013

05/05/2013

05/05/2013

05/05/2013

05/05/2013

11/05/2013

11/05/2013

Sabadell v R.Huelva (1-1)
Guadalajara v Huesca (1-0)
Alcorcon v Elche (1-0)
Almeria v Numancia (1-1)
R.M.Castilla v Mirandes (6-1)
Villarreal v R.Santander (1-0)
Mirandes v Sabadell (2-0)
Alcorcon v Xerez (2-1)
Huesca v Ponferradina (1-1)
Elche v Gerona (0-0)
Numancia v R.M.Castilla (3-3)
R.Huelva v Guadalajara (1-0)
Gerona v Alcorcon (3-2)
Guadalajara v Mirandes (1-1)
Ponferradina v R.Huelva (1-0)
Almeria v R.Santander (2-1)
R.M.Castilla v Murcia (2-0)
Sabadell v Numancia (2-1)
Villarreal v Eiche (2-3)
Lugo v Almeria (3-5)

Numancia v Guadalajara (2-2)

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

21541

21533

21725

21508

21720

21511

21536

21648

21530

21857

21589

21539

21650

21584

21581

21578

21587

21576

21652

21687

21646

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Marca Tv
Teledeporte
C+
Marca Tv
Teledeporte
Marca Tv
Marca Tv
Marca Tv
Teledeporte
C+
C+
Marca Tv
C+
Teledeporte
Marca Tv
Marca Tv
Marca Tv
Teledeporte
C+
C+

Marca Tv



12/05/2013

12/05/2013

13/05/2013

18/05/2013

18/05/2013

19/05/2013

19/05/2013

19/05/2013

20/05/2013

25/05/2013

26/05/2013

26/05/2013

26/05/2013

26/05/2013

27/05/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

08/06/2013

08/06/2013

09/06/2013

Alcorcon v Villarreal (1-3)
R.Santander v R.M.Castilla (1-0)
R.Huelva v Hercules (0-2)
Cordoba v Huesca (2-2)
Villarreal v Gerona (4-1)
Almeria v Elche (2-1)
Hercules v Mirandes (1-0)
Sabadell v R.Santander (0-2)
Guadalajara v Murcia (3-1)
Alcorcon v Almeria (0-3)
Elche v R.M.Castilla (1-1)
Gerona v Barcelona B (1-0)
Numancia v Hercules (3-2)
R.Santander v Guadalajara (0-0)
Villarreal v Xerez (3-2)
Almeria v Gerona (2-1)
Barcelona B v Villarreal (0-3)
Guadalajara v Lugo (0-1)
Murcia v Las Palmas (1-0)
Villarreal v Almeria (1-0)

Numancia v Cordoba (1-0)

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish

21644

21656

21689

21676

23836

21680

21682

21692

21684

21694

21697

21699

279-DD63

21701

21709

21730

21723

21736

21853

21855

21848

Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent
Excellent

Excellent

C+
Marca Tv
Teledeporte
Marca Tv
C+
C+
Marca Tv
Teledeporte
Teledeporte
C+
Marca Tv
C+
Teledeporte
Marca Tv
Teledeporte
C+
C+
Teledeporte
C+
C+

Teledeporte


https://www.worldfootball.net/report/segunda-division-2012-2013-cd-numancia-hercules-cf/

12/06/2013 Las Palmas v Almeria (1-1) Spanish 21844 Excellent C+

16/06/2013 Alcorcon v Gerona (1-1) Spanish 21860 Excellent Marca Tv

Important notice: Image quality is in the picture section

EXCELLENT is when it is recorded directly from television

GOOQD is when the game has been transferred from a video tape

We always try to get the best quality image if is not acceptable for our collection it is not acceptable to sell.
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